502933601 08/13/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT2980199

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM L. THOMAS	07/02/2001
W. BENJAMIN HERRINGTON	07/02/2001
DAVID M. BEREZOWSKI	07/02/2001
ROBERT A. KNEE	07/10/2001
MICHAEL D. ELLIS	07/09/2001
TODD A. WALKER	07/04/2001
M. SCOTT REICHARDT	07/03/2001
L. JOE HEDGES	07/02/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED VIDEO PROPERTIES, INC.
Street Address:	2830 DE LA CRUZ BOULEVARD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95050

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14223706

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 596-9000

**Email:** petra.valentin@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003597-0196-104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETRA VALENTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Petra Valentin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2014
	PAILNI

502933601 REEL: 033527 FRAME: 0503

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=003597-0196-104-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=003597-0196-104-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

 $source = 003597\text{-}0196\text{-}104\text{-}ASSIGNMENT\#page3.tif}$ 

source=003597-0196-104-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033527 FRAME: 0504

#### ASSIGNMENT

	200 00 404		
WHER	D.V.C.	. we	0
AALLILIA)		• FA C.:	•

- (1) William L. Thomas,
- (2) W. Benjamin Herrington,
- (3) David M. Berezowski,
- (4) Robert A. Knee,
- (5) Michael D. Ellis,
- (6) Todd A. Walker,
- (7) M. Scott Reichardt,
- (8) L. Joe Hedges,

### residing, respectively, at:

- (1) <u>11611 South 70th East Avenue, Bixby, OK 74008</u>,
- (2) 725 W. 20th Street, Tulsa, OK 74107
- (3) 6706 South 91st East Avenue, Tulsa, OK 74133
- (4) 747 Grissom Drive, Lansdale, PA 19446
- (5) 1300 Kingwood Place Boulder, Boulder, CO 80304 ,
- (6) 1126 South 70th East Avenue, Bixby, OK 73008 ,
- (7) 7735 S. Memorial Drive #3304, Tulsa, OK 74133
- (8) 1816 South Carson, Apt. 324, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119,

have made an invention in:

INTERACTIVE MEDIA GUIDE WITH MEDIA GUIDANCE INTERFACE

PATENT REEL: 033527 FRAME: 0505 and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 2001; and

WHEREAS, UNITED VIDEO PROPERTIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 7140 South Lewis Avenue, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said UNITED VIDEO PROPERTIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including

renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said UNITED VIDEO PROPERTIES, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

$\frac{7/2/\partial I}{\text{Date}}$	William L. Thomas (1)
7/2/01 Date	W. Benjamin Herrington (2)
7.2.61 Date	David M. Berezowksi (3)
7.10.01 Date	Robert A. Knee

7/9/01	minde.
	<u>Michael D. Ellis</u>
Date	(5)
7/4/01	Wood Wal
14101	Todd A. Walker
Date	(6)
7/3/01	Sate
	<u>M. Scott Rei¢ha</u> :
Date	7
7/2/01	L. Joe Hedges
Date	(8)